FORM PTG-1595 DOCUMENT FOR		12-05-2003		
PATENTS		1.28 MAI THE BRUE HALE BURLING BANK STREET HAS BANK ASSA	:ket: BHT-3179-28	
	To the Commissioner of Patents an		I THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	py thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1-26-03	102616436	·s):
	Francis HO; J.F. SUN; C.K. WU;		Name: Meiloon Industrial Co., Ltd.	<u>330</u>
	YANG; Minlu CHEN; Ray CHIU; Bear TSAI; Yu- Chin LI; Jason Mar; Henry CHIEN; Johnson		Foreign Address: 8th Fl., No. 20, Lane	478
	YANG; Kevin KAO; Alex CHUNG		Ruey Kuang Road	10
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.	C
	Yes X No			
3.		nge of Name	Domestic Address:	
	Other		City: State	ZIP
	Execution Date: September 30, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	i? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v. A. Patent Application No.(s)	r(s): with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: <u>Se</u> B. Patent Registration No.(s)	ptember 30, 2003
	Addition	al numbers attached?	☐ Yes       X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents in One (1)	volved:
	Name: TROXELL LAW O	FFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	0
	Suite 1404		X Enclosed	
	Falls Church, Virgin	nia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit account number _501874	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account):
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the
	Bruce H. Troxell	422/9	Novemb	per 26, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	Signa	ature	Date
		Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and documents:

/ 12/02/2003 HMARZI1 00000030 10721328

02 FC:8021 40.00

WHEREAS, I (we),

Francis Ho

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED PROJECTOR

(Hereinaster referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

Dexecuted on even date herewith

□ executed on:

□ filed on:

Serial No.:

a established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

WHEREAS,

Meiloon Industrial Co., Ltd.

whose post office address is

8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Francis Ho	Address		
Where Signed	8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Date September 30, 2003	Signature Frances 120		
	ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said			
(her) free act and deed this day of	, 2003.		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
	A. Continued on Next page		

Page: 2

	Address
	8th Fl., No. 20. Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Signature J. F. Sun
	ss. (Netarization preferred but not required)
	day of And acknowledged this, 2003.
- Maria - Mari	
	Notary Public ission Expires:
1	
	Address 8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang
	Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Signature C.K. WU
	sa. (Notarization preferred but not required)
	And acknowledged this
	Notary Public ission Expires:
	Address:
	8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuan- Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
-	signature David Li
	gs. (Notarization preferred but not required)
	And acknowledged this
	day of, 2009.
	Notory Public
	My Consum

Accient Name C.T. Yang		Address	
Where Signed		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.C	Ruey Kuan
		Road, Falpel, Talwall, K.C.	
Date September 30, 2003		Signature C. 7. Yang	
		ss. (Netsrization prefere	(beninger son and b
Before me personally appeared said		day ofAnd	acknowledged this
INSTRUMENT TO BE 1612 (1901) THEE SECT STATE COOK (1912)			
<del></del>		Netary Public ssion Expires:	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Anigner Name Minglu Chen		Address	
Where Signed		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.	
September 30, 2003		Signature Mingly chen	
		ss. (Notarization preferre	ui hut not required)
Before me personally appeared said		day ofAnd	l acknowledged this , 2003.
		Hotary Public	<del>,</del> _
	My Comm	asion Expires:	
	•		
Assimus Mame Ray Chin		Address:	
		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47	
Where Signed			
Where Signed		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R. Signature Ray (him	0.C
Where Signed		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.	0.C
Oute September 30, 2003  Before me personally appeared said		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.  Signature Ray (him.  (Notarization prefere	0.C
Where Signed		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.  Signature Ray (him (Notarization preferre	o.C  d but not required)  licknowledged this
Where Signed  Date September 30, 2003  Before me personally appeared said		8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 47 Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.  Signature Ray (him (Notarization preferre	O.C  d but not required) Licknowledged this

Page: \_\_4

Sefere me personally appeared said day of					
Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Bignature Beory, Tsa'  Section of September 30, 2003  Bignature Beory, Tsa'  Section of September 30, 2003  Bignature Beory, Tsa'  Section of September 30, 2003  Bignature Beory, Tsa'  And acknowledged a constraint of the his (her) free act and deed this day of	Assigner Monte. Bear Tsai				
Section processed and section processed and sections processed and sections are sections.   And sections are sections	There Signed				
And acknowledged internetion to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2003.    Notery Public   My Commission Expires:	September 30, 2003		Signature Bear, Tsai		
My Consulation Expires:    Address   My Consulation Expires:			ge. (Notarization preferred but not required)		
Notary Public  My Connelisation Expires:  Lizigner Name Yu-Chin Li  Address 8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kue Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature (u-Chin L)  Notarization preferred but not require defore one personally appeared said  And acknowledged it day of .2005.  Notary Public  My Constrination Expires:  Address:  Sth Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kue Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason Mar  There Signed  Signature Jason — Jawan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason — Jawan, R.O.C.  Notarization preferred but not require generation before me personally appeared said	lefore me personally appeared said_		And acknowledged this day of, 2003.		
My Commission Expires:    Maddress   Stand   Standard					
Address Styred Star Styred Sty		My Coord			
### Marker Signed  #### September 30, 2003  #### September 30, 2003  ##### September 30, 2003  ##################################					
Road, Taipei, Taiwan,R.O.C.  Date September 30, 2003  Signature (Chin L)  SS. (Notarization preferred but not require distributed to be his (her) free set and deed this day of	tssigner Name Yu-Chin Li				
SS. (Notarization preferred but not require  And acknowledged I.  And acknowledged I.  And acknowledged I.  And acknowledged I.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Address:  8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason Mar  Signature Jason Mar  (Notarization preferred but not require  ss. (Notarization preferred but not require  And acknowledged I.  And acknowledged I.  And acknowledged I.  Notary Public	Vhere Signed	· A			
And acknowledged interested to be his (her) free set and deed this day of	September 30, 2003		Signature (u-Chin L)		
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Address:  8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason — Mar  Signature Jason — Mar  (Notarization preferred but not require  serve me personally appeared said			And acknowledged this		
My Commission Expires:    Address   Sth Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.   Signature   Jason Mar   Signature   Jason — Make   Motarization preferred but not require	MEN BROWN TO BE THE THEY HER SET SHE OCCUR	V			
Stephen Signed  8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason — Mar  Signature Jason — Mar  Signature Jason — Mar  (Notarization preferred but not require a second decorated by appeared said — And acknowledged to a second decorated by	<del></del>				
Stephen Signed  8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Jason Mar  Signature Jason Mar  (Notarization preferred but not require serious to be his (her) free act and deed this day of					
ss. (Notarization preferred but not require    Selection   Selecti	- UdSOIT HAT		8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang		
ss. (Notarization preferred but not require  before me personally appeared said	September 30 ,2003		Signature Jason - Mar		
notruments to be his (her) free act and deed this			ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)		
Motory Public			And acknowledged this		
	UNITABLE IO DE UIR EUCL) LIEG DEL SUN GEEN (HIS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
My Commission Expires:					

Medican Mana Henry Chien		Address
Where Signed		8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date September 30,2003		signature 1-1 entry Chien
		gs. (Notarization professed but not required)
	·	
Sefore me personally appeared said instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this		day of And actuarwindged this
<del></del>		Vatary Public agion Expires:
Assigner Name Johnson Yang		Address 8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang
Where Signed		Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date September 30, 2003		Signature Show Jang
		ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)
	-	
44		And acknowledged this
Before me personally appeared said		And acknowledged this day of, 2003.
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his (her) free set and deed this		day of, 2005.
Before me personally appeared said	My Coqual	
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his (her) free set and deed this	My Consul	day of, 2003.
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his (her) free set and deed this  Assigner Name Kevin Kao	My Consul	day of, 2003.  Notary Public salon Expires:
instrument to be his (her) free set and deed this	My Consti	day of, 2005.  Notary Public salon Expires:
Assigner Name Kevin Kao	My Consul	Addres: 8th F1., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang,
Assigner Name Kevin Kao  Where Signed	My Consti	Address: 8th F1., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang, Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Assigner Name Kevin Kao  Where Signed  Date September 30, 2003	My Consti	Address:  8th F1., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang, Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Kevin kao  (Notarization preferred but not required)
Assigner Name Kevin Kao  Where Signed	My Consul	Addres: 8th Fl., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang, Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Signature Kevin kao
Assignor Name Kevin Kao  Where Signed  Date September 30, 2003  Before me personally appeared said	My Consti	Address:  8th F1., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang, Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Kevin Kao  18. (Notarization preferred but not required)  And acknowledged this
Assignor Name Kevin Kao  Where Signed  Date September 30, 2003  Before me personally appeared said	My Conseil	Address:  8th F1., No.20, Lane 478, Ruey Kuang, Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature Kevin Kao  18. (Notarization preferred but not required)  And acknowledged this

•	•		
Adam Name Alex Chung		Address	
Where Signed		8th Fl., N Road, Taip	o. 20, Lane 478, Ruey Kua ei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date September 30, 2003		Signature	dlex Chung.
		<b>15.</b>	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		And acknowledged this
Refore me personally appeared said		day of	, 2003.
		Votory Public ssign Expires:	
Axigner Name		Address	
Where Signed			
Date		Signature	
		55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
			And acknowledged this
Before are personally appeared said deed this teleproperate to be his (her) free set and deed this		day of	, 2003.
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		Vocacy Public salon Expires:	
Lezignor Name		Address:	
Where Signed		,	
Date		Signature	
		<b>95.</b>	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said		day of	And acknowledged this, 2003.
		· -	
		Votery Public	100
•	My Commi	seion Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 014750 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 11/26/2003**